



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10148/2019, CM APPL. 51294/2019, 33319/2021 & 34497/2021, CM APPL. 30838/2020 and CM APPL. 41939/2019**
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. A. K. Roy, Advocate

versus

UDAIBIR SINGH & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

05.03.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Hon'ble Judge gone to attend full court reference on account of superannuation of HMJ Anoop Kumar Mendiratta.
2. As requested by both sides, relist on 14.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 5, 2025/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)