



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10148/2019, CM APPL. 41939/2019, CM APPL. 51294/2019, CM APPL. 30838/2020, CM APPL. 33319/2021 & CM APPL. 34497/2021

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Roy, Adv.

versus

UDAIBIR SINGH & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv. for R-1 to 164.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Ms. Himanshi Singh and Ms. Monalisha Pradhan, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

18.11.2025

%

1. Both sides are represented.
2. List the matter for hearing on 24.03.2026.
3. In the meantime, the parties are directed to file the written submissions, not exceeding three pages, alongwith relevant judgments, within a period of six weeks from today.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/rs