



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 10148/2019, CM APPLs. 41939/2019, 51294/2019,  
30838/2020, 33319/2021, 34497/2021  
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. A.K. Roy, Advocate

versus

UDAIBIR SINGH & ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr.  
Mukesh Jain, Advocates for  
respondent nos. 1 to 164.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with  
Ms. Himanshi Singh and Ms.  
Monalisha Pradhan, Advocates for  
UOI.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**  
**24.03.2026**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 14.07.2026.

**By Order**

**(Court Master)**

**MARCH 24, 2026/rd**